-BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH-

In the Matter of the Community Water DOCKET NO. 17-098-01
Company Proposed Rate Increase

REQUEST FOR INTERVENOR STATUS

September 18, 2017

Public Service Commission of Utah

Fourth Floor

Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City UT 84111

Subject: Petition to Intervene in Adjudicative Proceeding Docket No. 17-098-01
Commission Representative:

My name is E. Scott Savage. I am submitting this signed Petition for myself so that I can be
granted intervener status for the pending rate increase case for Community Water Company -
Docket No. 17-098-01. Previously, I was granted intervenor status in the related Dockets 16-
098-01, 15-098-01 and 14-098-01 which were prior rate cases for Community Water Company.

I am the President of the Plat B & D Homeowners Association (HOA) and I am seeking

intervener status so as to fulfill and honor my fiduciary responsibility to all members of the Plat

B & D HOA.

Plat B & D HOA represents a significant portion of the impacted customer base in the Service
District of Community Water Company. The thirty homeowners of Plat B&D together constitute
one of the largest users of water supplied by Community Water Company. Based upon a very
preliminary review, the proposed rate increases represent significant increases not only to the

homeowners in the Plat B & D HOA but as well as all other customers in the Service District,



and as such warrants a significant effort to better understand the full impacts of this proposal

before the Public Service Commission.

At this time, the relief sought by intervening is to obtain access to the documents supporting the
rate increase contained in the Dockets, to review these documents thoroughly and to conduct an
independent analysis of the impacts to the Plat B & D HOA. After conducting this analysis,

further efforts may be warranted including participating in the formal hearing proceedings.

In addition to petitioning for intervener status, I am also requesting access to the past two Annual
Report and Gross Revenue Reports. These reports are crucial in understanding the financial

condition of Community Water Company and how it relates to the proposed rate increase.

I have read Rule R746-100-16 governing use of confidential information and have completed and
signed the Confidential Information Certificate for 15-098-01 and 14-098-01. These signed
certificates are included in the mailing of this signed Petition to the Public Service Commission

of Utah.

Please don't hesitate to give me a call if you have any questions regarding this petition. I can be

reached at 801-328-2200 or ssavage@sywlaw.com.

Respectfully

E. Scott Savage

President Plat B & D HOA
170 South Main Street Suite 1075



SLC UT 84101

Attached Certificate of Service



DOCKET NO. 17-098-01

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 19th day of September, 2017, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was served by email upon the following:

Justice Atwater (jatwater@tc-fc.com)
Stacy Wilson swilson@tc-fc.com
Community Water Company, LLC
Counsel for Community Water Company

Public Service Commission
psc@utah.gov

Spencer White (swhite@replayresorts.com

Division of Public Utilities:

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov
William Duncan wduncan@utah.gov
Mark Long mlong@utah.gov

Terry Lange (tlange55@comecast.net)
Fran Amendola Fa-optiona@omcast.net
Leanne Miller miller@cox.net
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